
Offlce of the 

AO TAX DEPARTMEK 

INCOME TAX OFFICER 

Ward -1,Sivasagar 
AayakarBhawan 
Melachakar 

T-1,TATR 

Sivasagar -7856400 
Tel: 03772 222033 Fax: 03772 222298 Email: sibsagar.ito 1@incometax.gov.in 

F.No. A-19/1TO/Siv/2022-23/6 Dated: 20.10.2022 

NOTICE 
Dated at Sivasagar, the 20th of October, 2022 

A public auction for disposal of unusable items will be held on 15th of 

November, 2022 at 3:00 PM at Aayakar Bhawan, Income Tax Office, Sivasagar. 

1. The details of items and the Base/Reserved Price fixed are as under: 

SI. Items Quantity Base Price 

(Rs.) 
600/- 
500/- 
700/- 
50/- 
700 
250/- 

2,000/- 
200/ 
500/- 

100/- 
200/- 

1,000/- 
1,000/- 

200/- 
Scrap (Total Rs. 

300/-) 
200/- 
200/- 
300/- 

Scrap (Total Rs. 

300- 
200/- 

Scrap (Total Rs. 

300/- 
Scrap (Total Rs. 

400/-1 
50/- 

700/- 
Scrap ( Total Rs. 

150- 
500- 
100/- 
100/- 

5,000/- 
5,000/- 
1,000/- 

No. 

Broken Chair Cs 20 P 

1 PC 
1 PC 
PC 

9 PCs 
1 PCs 

PC 
PC 

One Wooden 
One Steel 

Table 

Tin Box 
Steel Rack 
Wooden Rack 

| Steel Almirah 
(i) 
(ii) 

Inkjet 
Laser Jet 

i Dot Matrix 

Printer 
8 PCs 
6 PCs 

3 PCs 
15 PCs 
13PCs| 
19 PCs 

6 PCs 
13 PCs 

Barcode Printer 

MonitoT 
CPU 10 

UPS 

Mouse 
Keyboard 
Fax 
Stabilizer 
Vacuum Cleaner_ 
Street Light Cover 

12 

13 

14 2 PCs 

15 
16 

17 

3 PCs 
1 PC 
3 PCs 

18 Battery 12V 26 PCs 
19 Light Cover(2 Ceiling light cover & 4 Tube 6 PCs 

light cover) 
Position Stand 20 4 PCs 

Ajanta Wall Watch 
Air Conditioner(AC) 

2 PCs 21 
22 4 PCs 

3 PCs 23 AC Cover 

24 Water Purifier 
Hand Pump 
Ceiling Pan 
Diesel Generator (Old Model) 
Water Pump 

1 PC 
2 PCs 
5 PCs 
1 PC 

2 PC 
1 PCT 

25 
26 
27 

28 
29 Token Dispensary Printer 



200- 
3,000/- 

2 2 PCs 100/ 
60,000/- 

1 PC 

1 PC Token Machine 
31 | Xerox Machine 

Water Tank 
33 D.G. Set 

30 

32 1 PC 

2. The terms & Conditions of the aforesaid auction shall be as under:-

a. The items offered for auction is on: "AS IS WHERE IS & WHAT IS 

BASIS" 
b. The items can be inspected at the venue between 3:00 pm to 4:00 pm 

on any working day after issue of this notice. 

C. Successful bidders will have to deposit 25% of the bid amount at the 

fall of hammer and balance 75% will have to be deposited on or beforre 

15th of November, 2022 after receipt of approval, failing which, the 25% 

amount already deposited shall be forfeited. 

d. All or any bid can be rejected by the Joint Commissioner of Income 

Tax, Range-Jorhat, without assigning any reason. 

e. Other terms & Conditions will be announced on the spot before 

commencement of the auction. 

f. The Competent Authority reserves the right to increase or decrease the 

quantity and accept or reject the auction notice without assigning any 

reason. 

g. The successful bidders will have to lift the items/materials on or before 

17th of November, 2022 after receipt of approval. 

h. If the Government declares a Public Holiday on date fixed above for 
auction, the said auction will be held on the next working days at the 

same time and venue. 

JoydeepKar1 
Income Tax Officer 

1-1, fRrHTTT Ward-1, Sivasagar 

Memo No. A-19/1TO/Siv/2022-23/ Dated: 20.10.2022 

Copy to: 
1. The Principal Commissioner of Income tax, Guwahati. 
2. The Joint Commissioner of Income Tax, Range-Jorhat. 

[Joydeep Kar1 
3A7757rat Income Tax Officer 

aTs-1, faHTTT Ward-1, Sivasagar 
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