## कार्यालय आयकर अधिकारी वार्ड –1,शिवसागर आयकरभवन , मेलाचक्कर शिवसागर – ७८५६४०



Office of the INCOME TAX OFFICER Ward -1,Sivasagar AayakarBhawan Melachakar Sivasagar - 785640

Tel: 03772 222033 Fax: 03772 222298 Email: sibsagar.ito1@incometax.gov.in

F.No. A-19/ITO/Siv/2022-23/<u>2</u>46

Dated: 20.10.2022

## NOTICE

## Dated at Sivasagar, the 20th of October, 2022

A public auction for disposal of unusable items will be held on 15<sup>th</sup> of November, 2022 at 3:00 PM at Aayakar Bhawan, Income Tax Office, Sivasagar.

1. The details of items and the Base/Reserved Price fixed are as under:-

Sl. No.	Items		Quantity	Base Price (Rs.)
1	Broken Chair		20 PCs	600/-
2	Table	One Wooden	1 PC	500/-
		One Steel	1 PC	700/-
3	Tin Box		1 PC	50/-
4	Steel Rack		9 PCs	700/-
5	Wooden Rack		1 PCs	250/-
6	Steel Almirah		1 PC	2,000/-
7	Printer	(i) Inkjet	1 PC	200/-
		(ii) Laser Jet	8 PCs	500/-
		(iii) Dot Matrix	6 PCs	100/-
8	Barcode	Printer	3 PCs	200/-
9	Monitor		15 PCs	1,000/-
10	CPU		13 PCs	1,000/-
11	UPS		19 PCs	200/-
12	Mouse		6 PCs	Scrap (Total Rs.
13	Keyboard		13 PCs	300/-)
14	Fax		2 PCs	200/-
15	Stabilizer		3 PCs	200/-
16	Vacuum Cleaner		1 PC	300/-
17	Street L	ight Cover	3 PCs	Scrap (Total Rs. 300/-)
18	Battery 12V		26 PCs	200/-
19		over(2 Ceiling light cover & 4 Tube	6 PCs	Scrap ( Total Rs. 300/-)
20	Position Stand		4 PCs	Scrap (Total Rs. 400/-)
21	Ajanta	Wall Watch	2 PCs	50/-
22	Air Con	ditioner(AC)	4 PCs	700/-
23	AC Cover		3 PCs	Scrap (Total Rs. 150/-)
24	Water I	Purifier	1 PC	500/-
25	Hand P	ump	2 PCs	100/-
26		Ceiling Fan		100/-
27	Diesel Generator (Old Model)		5 PCs 1 PC	5,000/-
28	Water Pump		2 PC	5,000/-
29	Token l	Dispensary Printer	1 PC	1,000/-

		1 PC	200/-
30	Token Machine	1 PC	3,000/-
31	Xerox Machine	2 PCs	100/-
32	Water Tank	1 PC	60,000/-
33	D. G. Set	1 10	

## 2. The terms & Conditions of the aforesaid auction shall be as under:-

- a. The items offered for auction is on: "AS IS WHERE IS & WHAT IS BASIS".
- b. The items can be inspected at the venue between 3:00 pm to 4:00 pm on any working day after issue of this notice.
- c. Successful bidders will have to deposit 25% of the bid amount at the fall of hammer and balance 75% will have to be deposited on or before 15th of November, 2022 after receipt of approval, failing which, the 25% amount already deposited shall be forfeited.
- d. All or any bid can be rejected by the Joint Commissioner of Income Tax, Range-Jorhat, without assigning any reason.
- e. Other terms & Conditions will be announced on the spot before commencement of the auction.
- f. The Competent Authority reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity and accept or reject the auction notice without assigning any reason.
- g. The successful bidders will have to lift the items/materials on or before 17th of November, 2022 after receipt of approval.
- h. If the Government declares a Public Holiday on date fixed above for auction, the said auction will be held on the next working days at the same time and venue.

[ Jovdeep Kar ]

आयकरअधिकारी Income Tax Officer वार्ड-1, शिवसागर

Ward-1, Sivasagar

Dated: 20.10.2022

Memo No. A-19/ITO/Siv/2022-23/\_\_

Copy to:

1. The Principal Commissioner of Income tax, Guwahati.

2. The Joint Commissioner of Income Tax, Range-Jorhat.

[ Joydeep Kar ]

आयकरअधिकारी Income Tax Officer वार्ड-1, शिवसागर Ward-1, Sivasagar